Only interested Contractors who wish to participate should remit on line 

transaction fee for tender after registering in the portal.  The transaction fee is non-

refundable. 

5.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

An Earnest Money Deposit for an amount of Rs.1,62,720 /- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty 

Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty only) as indicated in the Notice inviting bids 

and/ or Brief bid notification shall accompany each bid  as detailed in following 

paragraphs: 

5.01 Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.1,62,720 /- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Two Thousand 

Seven Hundred Twenty only) shall be paid online through e-Procurement portal using 

any of the following payment modes: 

a. Credit Card, 

b. Direct Debit, 

c. National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT), 

d. Over the Counter (OTC) (only through designated branches of ICICI Bank).